
Hallenspielplan  Goldbornhalle Wicker  ( 16116 )
Prälat-Müller-Weg 4
65439   Flörsheim

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 04.05.2025 14:00

14:35

15:15

15:45

16:25

16:55

MJD - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

MJD - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

MJD - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

MJD - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

MJD - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

MJD - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

TuS Nordenstadt

HSG Hochh./Wicker

Eintr. Frankfurt

TuS Holzheim

Eintr. Frankfurt

TuS Nordenstadt

Eintr. Frankfurt

TuS Holzheim

HSG Hochh./Wicker

TuS Nordenstadt

TuS Holzheim

HSG Hochh./Wicker

8:14

8:10

7:10

20:5

8:16

5:12

Sa. 17.05.2025 13:00

13:35

14:10

14:40

15:10

15:45

16:15

16:45

17:15

17:45

MJC - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

MJC - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

MJC - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

MJC - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

MJC - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

MJC - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

MJC - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

MJC - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

MJC - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

MJC - Quali
Bezirksoberliga

TSG Münster II

TV Petterweil

HSG Main-Nidda

HSG Hochh./Wicker

JSG Eschbach

TV Petterweil

JSG Eschbach

HSG Main-Nidda

TSG Münster II

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker

JSG Eschbach

TSG Münster II

TV Petterweil

HSG Main-Nidda

TSG Münster II

HSG Hochh./Wicker

TV Petterweil

JSG Eschbach

HSG Main-Nidda

11:12

11:7

10:9

12:9

10:14

14:13

14:18

7:13

14:19

21:13

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 06.07.2025 17:00 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

HSG Hochheim/Wicker 1 SG Hainhausen 1 0:0

Sa. 12.07.2025 17:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HSG Hochheim/Wicker 1 TV Gr.-Rohrheim 1 0:0

So. 20.07.2025 17:00 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

HSG Hochheim/Wicker 1 TV Altenhaßlau 1 0:0

Sa. 30.08.2025 17:00 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

HSG Hochheim/Wicker 1 ESG Niederh...m/Sulzbach 0:0

Di. 02.09.2025 20:00 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

HSG Hochheim/Wicker 1 HSG Dornh./Gr.-Gerau 1 0:0

Sa. 06.09.2025 17:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HSG Hochheim/Wicker 1 SG Egelsbach 1 0:0

Sa. 13.09.2025 13:30

15:00

17:30

19:30

MJE-SPR

MJC-BOL

M-OL

M-BOL

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker II

TuS Holzheim

TuS Holzheim

HSG Goldstein/Schwanh.

TG Eltville

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 14.09.2025 13:30

15:00

16:15

18:00

MJD-BL

MJD-BOL

MJB-BKL

MJB-BOL

HSG Hochh./Wicker II

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker II

HSG Hochh./Wicker

TG Rüsselsheim

TuS Holzheim

mJSG Schwarzbach

HSG Dotzhei...erstein II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Goldbornhalle Wicker  ( 16116 )
Prälat-Müller-Weg 4
65439   Flörsheim

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 19.10.2025 12:00

12:00

12:00

12:00

JF-
Spielfeste

JF-
Spielfeste

JF-
Spielfeste

JF-
Spielfeste

Termin*

max. Teilnehmer*

Freie Plätze*

HSG Hochh./Wicker

18.10.2025 12:00 Uhr*

8*

3*

HSG Hochh./Wicker

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Fr. 24.10.2025 20:00 M-OL HSG Hochh./Wicker HSG VfR/Eintr. Wiesbaden 0:0

Sa. 01.11.2025 15:00 MJE-SPR HSG Hochh./Wicker TSG Münster II 0:0

So. 02.11.2025 16:00

18:00

MJB-BKL

M-BOL

HSG Hochh./Wicker II

HSG Hochh./Wicker II

JSGmB Eschh...ad Camberg

SG Wehrh./Obernh.

0:0

0:0

Sa. 08.11.2025 15:00

17:00

MJB-BKL

MJB-BOL

HSG Hochh./Wicker II

HSG Hochh./Wicker

PSV GW Wiesbaden

TuS Holzheim

0:0

0:0

So. 09.11.2025 13:00

14:30

16:00

MJD-BL

MJD-BOL

MJC-BOL

HSG Hochh./Wicker II

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG BIK Wiesbaden II

HSG BIK Wiesbaden

HSG Schwalb...rhöchstadt

0:0

0:0

0:0

Fr. 28.11.2025 20:00 M-OL HSG Hochh./Wicker TuS Holzheim 0:0

Sa. 29.11.2025 14:30

16:30

18:30

MJB-BKL

MJB-BOL

M-BOL

HSG Hochh./Wicker II

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker II

SV Seulberg

TG Sachsenhausen

TuS Holzheim II

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 30.11.2025 10:30

11:45

13:00

14:15

16:00

18:00

MJE-SPR

MJD-BL

MJD-BOL

MJC-BOL

MJA-BOL

F-BOL

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker II

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker

JSGmA Kaste...eim/Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker

TV Idstein

PSV GW Wiesbaden

TV Idstein

TV Petterweil

TV Idstein

TuS Holzheim

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 13.12.2025 15:00

17:30

19:30

M-BOL

M-OL

F-BOL

HSG Hochh./Wicker II

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Brecken...assenh. II

HSG Linden

HSG Dotzheim/Schierstein

0:0

0:0

0:0

Fr. 20.02.2026 20:00 M-OL HSG Hochh./Wicker TSG Münster II 0:0

So. 08.03.2026 10:00

11:15

12:30

14:30

16:30

18:00

MJE-SPR

MJD-BL

MJD-BOL

MJA-BOL

MJC-BOL

F-BOL

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker II

HSG Hochh./Wicker

JSGmA Kaste...eim/Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker

TG Eltville

TG Eltville

HSG Main-Nidda

HSG Brecken...u/Massenh.

HSG Brecken...u/Massenh.

HSG VfR/Eintr. Wiesbaden

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 22.03.2026 10:30

11:45

13:00

14:30

18:00

MJE-SPR

MJD-BL

MJD-BOL

MJC-BOL

MJB-BOL

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker II

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG VfR/Eintr. Wiesbaden

HSG EppLa

HSG Obere Aar

HSG Goldstein/Schwanh.

Eintr. Frankfurt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Fr. 17.04.2026 20:00 M-OL HSG Hochh./Wicker HSG Dotzheim/Schierstein 0:0

Sa. 16.05.2026 15:00

17:30

M-BOL

M-OL

HSG Hochh./Wicker II

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Eschh./Steeden

TSV Griedel

0:0

0:0


